Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Craig Karasin			01/18/2006		
Robert Popek			01/10/2006		
David Reed			01/16/2006		
Andrew Vellrath			01/23/2006		
Thomas J. Powers			01/16/2006		
Danny A. Freund			01/10/2006		
Street Address:	300 W. Rout				
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:	Full Life Proc	Jucts, LLC			
		e 38			
Internal Address:	Suite 102				
City:	Moorestown				
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	<u>Y</u>			
Postal Code:	08057				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
Property Ty	/pe	Number			
		US0538470			
PCT Number:		000000110			
PCT Number: Application Number:		11257699			
	DATA				
Application Number:	DATA (215)96	11257699			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(215)96 De sent via US	11257699 53-5001 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(215)96 be sent via US (215) 96	11257699 3-5001 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 63-5000			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(215)96 <i>be sent via US</i> (215) 90 swarner	11257699 53-5001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 63-5000 r-wallace@morganlewis.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(215)96 pe sent via US (215) 96 swarnet Kenneth	11257699 33-5001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 63-5000 r-wallace@morganlewis.com h J. Davis			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(215)96 pe sent via US (215) 96 swarner Kenneth MORGA	33-5001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 63-5000 r-wallace@morganlewis.com h J. Davis AN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(215)96 be sent via US (215) 96 swarner Kenneth MORGA 1701 M	11257699 33-5001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 63-5000 r-wallace@morganlewis.com h J. Davis			

REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0141

500094785

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054817-5003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth J. Davis
Total Attachments: 8 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif source=Scan001#page3.tif source=Scan001#page4.tif source=Scan001#page5.tif source=Scan001#page6.tif source=Scan001#page7.tif source=Scan001#page8.tif	

JOINT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Craig Karasin, Robert Popek, David Reed, Andrew Vellrath, Thomas J. Powers and Danny A. Freund; all citizens of the United States of America, with respective post office addresses of 805 Albury Ct., Moorestown, NJ, 08057; 502 Hogan Ct., Doylestown, PA, 18901; 2735 Arrowhead Drive, Langhorne, PA, 19053; 34 East Third Street, New Castle, DE, 19720; 705 Hidden Forest Ct., Fairless Hills, PA, 19030 and 19 Elm Street, Hopewell, NJ, 08525, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

ROLLING/BRAKING CANE

that is described in International Application No. PCT/US05/38470 filed October 24, 2005 and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/257,699 filed October 25, 2005, naming the above inventors, hereinafter generally referred to as "the Applications";

WHEREAS, Full Life Products, LLC, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 300 W. Route 38, Suite 102, Moorestown, NJ 08057, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent applications, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent applications and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications, and requests for continued examinations and any other related United States and foreign applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to any and all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practicing of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

1/18/06 (Date) Craig Karasin (Seal) 1/10/06 (Date) (Seal) Robert Popek (Seal) (Date) David Reed JAN. 23, 06 (Seal) (Date) Andrew-Vellrath .16.06 (Seal) (Date) **Thomas J. Powers** (Seal) (Date) Danny A.Freund

STATE OF SS. hir Imitan COUNTY OF

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: STEPHANIE PROCTOR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 4, 2007 STATE OF NEW JERSEY

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STEPHANIE PROCTOR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 4, 2007 STATE OF NEW JERSEY

STATE OF	pA	:	
	Public	;	SS.
COUNTY OF _	BUCKS	;	

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this $(\vec{l}, day of TAN)$, 2006, personally appeared **David Reed**, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

prom

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/15/08

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Seth C. Rosen, Notary Public Lower Makefield Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires July 15, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

-5-

STATE OF Delaware	:		
COUNTY OF <u>Mulastie</u>	•	SS.	

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>23</u> day of , 2006, personally appeared **Andrew Vellrath**, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public Norsberge

My Commission Expires:

DONNA C. MORSBERGER Notary Public - Delaware My Comm. Explans May 20, 2008

STATE OF	PA	:		
COUNTY OF	Bucks	:	SS.	

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>I</u> day of <u>DANAR</u>, 2006, personally appeared **Thomas J. Powers**, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Q. Poolh

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/ 15/08

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Seth C. Rosen, Notary Public Lower Makefield Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires July 15, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarios

STATE OF Burlington : ss. COUNTY OF

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>10</u> day of <u>AMUAMU</u>, 2006, personally appeared **Danny A. Freund**, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STEPHANIE PROCTOR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 4, 2007 STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RECORDED: 04/17/2006